APPLICATIONS

New Applicants
Readmits
Total Applicants

Student Registrations
% of Applicants Registered

ENROLLMENT HEADCOUNT

Gettysburg Campus
Full-Time Students
Part-Time Students

Gettysburg Totals

Harrisburg Campus
Full-Time Students
Part-Time Students

Harrisburg Totals

Lancaster Campus
Full-Time Students
Part-Time Students

Lancaster Totals

Lebanon Campus
Full-Time Students
Part-Time Students

Lebanon Totals

York Campus
Full-Time Students
Part-Time Students

York Totals

COLLEGE-WIDE
Full-Time Students
Part-Time Students

TOTALS

ENROLLMENT FTE
(FTE = Full-Time Equivalent)

Gettysburg
Harrisburg
Lancaster
Lebanon
York
TOTALS

GENDER

Gettysburg
Female
Male

Harrisburg
Female
Male
Unknown

Lancaster
Female
Male

Lebanon
Female
Male

York
Female
Male

College-Wide
Female
Male

Females:
Males:

FT

503.0
2,645.0
1,012.0

277.0

785.0
5,222.0

2018 FT

293
210

1,378
1,267
0

648
364

161
116

460
325

2,940
2,282

64.4%
35.6%
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2018

12,677
1,119
13,796

6,517
47.2%

2018

503
1416
1,919

2,645
5,257
7,902

1,012
3,299
4,311

277
762
1,039

785
2125
2,910

5,222
12,859

18,081

2018
PT

726.6
2,826.8
1,697.5

351.3
1,112.5
6,714.7

2019 FT

292
213

1,357
1,114
1

628
354

144
79

422
282

2,843
2,042

65.0%
35.0%

Total

1,229.6
5,471.8
2,709.5
628.3
1,897.5
11,936.7

% CHANGE

-0.3%
1.4%

-1.5%
-12.1%
100.0%

-3.1%
-2.7%

-10.6%
-31.9%

-8.3%
-13.2%

-3.3%
-10.5%

2019

12,316
964
13,280

6,332
47.7%

2019

505
1413
1,918

2472
5011
7,483

982
3203
4,185

223
688
911

704
2221
2,925

4,886
12,536

17,422

FT

505.0
2,472.0
982.0
223.0
704.0
4,886.0

2019
PT

722.4
2,691.4
1,641.5

304.2
1,171.9
6,531.4

2018 PT

1,024
392

3,335
1,922
0

2,337
962

529
233

1,477
648

8,702
4,157

% Change

-2.8%
-13.9%
-3.7%

-2.8%
0.9%

% Change

0.4%
-0.2%
-0.1%

-6.5%
-4.7%
-5.3%

-3.0%
-2.9%
-2.9%

-19.5%
-9.7%
-12.3%

-10.3%
4.5%
0.5%

-6.4%
-2.5%

-3.6%

Total

1,227.4
5,163.4
2,623.5
527.2
1,875.9
11,417.4

2019 PT

1,012
401

3,183
1,828
0

2,263
940

464
224

1,567
654

8,489
4,047

% Change

-0.2%
-5.6%
-3.2%
-16.1%
-1.1%
-4.4%

% CHANGE

-1.2%
2.3%

-4.6%
-4.9%
0.0%

-3.2%
-2.3%

-12.3%
-3.9%

6.1%
0.9%

-2.4%
-2.6%
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CLASSIFICATION
Gettysburg
Freshmen
Sophomores
Harrisburg
Freshmen
Sophomores
Lancaster
Freshmen
Sophomores
Lebanon
Freshmen
Sophomores
York
Freshmen
Sophomores
College-Wide
Freshmen
Sophomores

Freshmen:
Sophomores:

RACE/ETHNICITY

Gettysburg
Am Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl
Nonresident Alien
Race and ethnicity unknown
Two or more races
White

Harrisburg
Am Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl
Nonresident Alien
Race and ethnicity unknown
Two or more races
White

Lancaster
Am Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl
Nonresident Alien
Race and ethnicity unknown
Two or more races
White

Lebanon
Am Indian or Alaska Native
Asian
Black or African American
Hispanic/Latino
Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl
Nonresident Alien
Race and ethnicity unknown
Two or more races
White

HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

FALL 2019 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

2018 FT

403
100

1,874
771

758
254

218
59

623
162

3,876
1,346

12,186
5,236

FT

19
56

22
391

162
270
249

120
52
120
1,664

48
68
159

35

16

46
638

11
81

10
11
159

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

2019 FT

389
116

1,750
722

727
255

187
36

557
147

3,610
1,276

69.9%
30.1%

2018
PT

7
25
38

123

2
12
26
48

1,135

12
250
695
474

5

65
141
166

3,449

115
264
526

32

57

97
2,196

15
33
137

16
12
542

% CHANGE

-3.5%
16.0%

-6.6%
-6.4%

-4.1%
0.4%

-14.2%
-39.0%

-10.6%
-9.3%

-6.9%
-5.2%

Total

7
29
57

179

3
15
33
70

1,526

19
412
965
723

6
185
193
286

5,113

10
163
332
685

67
73
143
2,834

16
44
218

26
23
701

FT

12
75

11
13
376

10
170
230
239

127
44
108
1,543

54
79
178

36

38
571

ronvnvekr Jan

=
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2018 PT

1,047
369

3,327
1,930

2,262
1,037

610
152

1,485
640

8,731
4,128

2019
PT

19
49
145

12

33

45
1,105

15
283
657
470

73
137
175

3,197

10
113
264
520

36
76
101
2,080

22
35
135

17
15
457

2019 PT

1,060
353

3,187
1,824

2,184
1,019

560
128

1,585
636

8,576
3,960

Total

28
220

20

44

58
1,481

25
453
887
709

200

181

283
4,740

11
167
343
698

72
100
139

2,651

24
40
197

19
20
601

% CHANGE

1.2%
-4.3%

-4.2%
-5.5%

-3.4%
-1.7%

-8.2%
-15.8%

6.7%
-0.6%

-1.8%
-4.1%

| % change

-57.1%
-3.4%
7.0%
22.9%
0.0%
33.3%
33.3%
-17.1%
-2.9%

31.6%
10.0%
-8.1%
-1.9%

-16.7%
8.1%
-6.2%
-1.0%
-7.3%

10.0%
2.5%
3.3%
1.9%
0.0%
7.5%

37.0%

-2.8%

-6.5%

200.0%
50.0%
-9.1%
-9.6%

0.0%

-55.6%

-26.9%

-13.0%

-14.3%
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RACE/ETHNICITY 2018 2019
FT PT Total | FT PT Total | % Change
York
Am Indian or Alaska Native 2 5 7 8 8 14.3%
Asian 17 30 47 17 46 63 34.0%
Black or African American 90 256 346 73 297 370 6.9%
Hispanic/Latino 107 263 370 96 268 364 -1.6%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl 1 1 2 2 2 4 100.0%
Nonresident Alien 11 11 22 8 7 15 -31.8%
Race and ethnicity unknown 17 46 63 12 45 57 -9.5%
Two or more races 31 72 103 33 91 124 20.4%
White 509 1,441 1,950 463 1,457 1,920 -1.5%
COLLEGE-WIDE
Am Indian or Alaska Native 11 33 44 11 39 50 13.6%
Asian 232 435 667 252 483 735 10.2%
Black or African American 458 1,286 1,744 399 1,302 1,701 -2.5%
Hispanic/Latino 652 1,523 2,175 650 1,538 2,188 0.6%
Native Hawaiian/Other Pac Isl 3 13 16 6 13 19 18.8%
Nonresident Alien 173 125 298 181 130 311 4.4%
Race and ethnicity unknown 102 286 388 93 308 401 3.4%
Two or more races 230 395 625 197 427 624 -0.2%
White 3,361 8,763 12,124 3,097 8,296 11,393 -6.0%
CURRICULUM DISTRIBUTION
2018 HC % of Total 2019 HC % of Total
Gettysburg
Career 998 52.0% 947 49.4%
Transfer 402 20.9% 391 20.4%
Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 22 1.1% 56 2.9%
Dual Enrolliment High School 497 25.9% 524 27.3%
Totals: 1,919 100.0% 1,918 100.0%
Harrisburg
Career 4969 62.9% 4490 60.0%
Transfer 2101 26.6% 1951 26.1%
Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 196 2.5% 392 5.2%
Dual Enrolliment High School 636 8.0% 650 8.7%
Totals: 7,902 100.0% 7,483 100.0%
Lancaster
Career 2485 57.6% 2284 54.6%
Transfer 972 22.5% 1024 24.5%
Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 85 2.0% 172 4.1%
Dual Enrollment High School 769 17.8% 705 16.8%
Totals: 4,311 100.0% 4,185 100.0%
Lebanon
Career 474 45.6% 394 43.2%
Transfer 252 24.3% 208 22.8%
Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 24 2.3% 37 4.1%
Dual Enrollment High School 289 27.8% 272 29.9%
Totals: 1,039 100.0% 911 100.0%
York
Career 1644 56.5% 1568 53.6%
Transfer 814 28.0% 853 29.2%
Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 56 1.9% 102 3.5%
Dual Enrolliment High School 396 13.6% 402 13.7%
Totals: 2,910 100.0% 2,925 100.0%
COLLEGE-WIDE
Career 10,570 58.5% 9,683 55.6%
Transfer 4,541 25.1% 4,427 25.4%
Acad Aff/Enrl Mgt 383 2.1% 759 4.4%
Dual Enrollment High School 2,587 14.3% 2,553 14.7%
Totals: 18,081 100.0% 17,422 100.0%
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DAY-EVENING COURSE DISTRIBUTION

Gettysburg

BUS
CHA
ENGL
ET
HP
MATH
NURS
sc
sosc

Harrisburg

AAEM
BUS
CHA
ENGL
ET
HP
MATH
NURS
sc
sosc

Lancaster

AAEM
BUS
CHA
ENGL
ET
HP
MATH
NURS
sc
sosc

Lebanon
BUSI
CHA
ENGL
ET
HP
MATH
SCI
SOSC

York
BUSI
CHA
ENGL
ET
HP
MATH
NURS
SCI
SOSC

College-Wide

AAEM
BUSI
CHA
ENGL
ET
HP
MATH
NURS
sc
sosc

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Totals:

Total
# Classes
7
18
23
13
14
29
33
34
27
198

3
81
131
120
126
85
114
65
133
92
950

34
43
70
14
46
59
68

52
457

18
39
50
33

53
16
56
41
318

147
244
280
188
159
271
182
302
226
2,003

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2019 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

# of Total
7
16
20
10
11
24
14
24
25
151

2
57
101
102
59
55
88
37
99
74
674

17
30
50

10
44
24
a7
44
274

12
29
35
17

34
10
40
34
214

98
187
218

94

80
200

216
186
1,367

Day

% of Total

3.5%
8.1%
10.1%
5.1%
5.6%
12.1%
7.1%
12.1%
12.6%
76.3%

0.2%
6.0%
10.6%
10.7%
6.2%
5.8%
9.3%
3.9%
10.4%
7.8%
70.9%

0.5%
8.6%
15.2%
25.3%
3.5%
5.1%
22.2%
12.1%
23.7%
22.2%
137.9%

6.3%
13.8%
13.8%

1.3%

1.3%

5.1%

7.5%
11.3%
60.1%

3.8%
9.1%
11.0%
5.3%
0.9%
10.7%
3.1%
12.6%
10.7%
67.3%

0.1%
4.9%
9.3%
10.9%
4.7%
4.0%
10.0%
4.2%
10.8%
9.3%
68.1%

Evening
# of Total % of Total
0 0.0%
1 0.5%
3 1.5%
2 1.0%
2 1.0%
5 2.5%
0 0.0%
7 3.5%
2 1.0%
22 11.1%
0 0.0%
17 1.8%
12 1.3%
14 1.5%
46 4.8%
9 0.9%
22 2.3%
0 0.0%
19 2.0%
15 1.6%
154 16.2%
0 0.0%
12 6.1%
5 2.5%
14 7.1%
4 2.0%
7 3.5%
14 7.1%
8 4.0%
18 9.1%
7 3.5%
89 44.9%
1 1.3%
2 2.5%
4 5.0%
1 1.3%
1 1.3%
6 3.0%
2 2.5%
5 6.3%
22 23.0%
6 1.9%
9 2.8%
14 4.4%
13 4.1%
8 2.5%
18 5.7%
4 1.3%
14 4.4%
7 2.2%
93 29.2%
0 0.0%
36 1.8%
29 1.4%
49 2.4%
66 3.3%
27 1.3%
65 3.2%
12 0.6%
60 3.0%
36 1.8%
380 19.0%

# of Total

0
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Blended

% of Total
0.0%
0.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.5%
1.5%
0.0%
2.5%

0.0%
0.2%
0.2%
0.3%
1.5%
0.7%
0.4%
0.1%
1.5%
0.3%
5.3%

0.0%
1.5%
2.5%
2.5%
1.5%
11.1%
0.5%
6.1%
2.5%
0.5%
28.8%

1.3%
0.0%
2.5%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
1.3%
0.0%
5.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.3%
0.6%
0.3%
0.3%
0.0%
0.6%
0.0%
2.2%

0.0%
0.3%
0.4%
0.5%
0.9%
1.5%
0.3%
0.7%
1.2%
0.2%
6.1%

By Arrangement

# of Total % of Total
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 0.5%
1 0.5%
0 0.0%
18 9.1%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

20 10.1%
1 0.1%
5 0.5%
16 1.7%
1 0.1%
7 0.7%
14 1.5%
0 0.0%

27 2.8%
1 0.1%
0 0.0%

72 7.6%
0 0.0%
2 0.4%
3 0.7%
1 0.2%
0 0.0%
7 1.5%
0 0.0%

24 5.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%

37 8.1%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
1 0.3%
0 0.0%
1 0.3%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
2 0.6%
0 0.0%
0 0.0%
4 1.3%
1 0.0%
7 0.3%

20 1.0%
2 0.1%
9 0.4%

22 1.1%
0 0.0%

71 3.5%
1 0.0%
0 0.0%

133 6.6%
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SPONSORING/NON SPONSORING/OUT OF STATE

2018 FT
Gettysburg
Sponsoring 17
Adams County 270
York County 102
Non Sponsoring 107
Out of State 7
Totals: 503
Harrisburg
Sponsoring 1,916
Non Sponsoring 580
Out of State 149
Totals: 2,645
Lancaster
Sponsoring 17
Lancaster County 855
Non Sponsoring 101
Out of State 39
Totals: 1,012
Lebanon
Sponsoring 5
Lebanon County 237
Non Sponsoring 27
Out of State 8
Totals: 277
York
Sponsoring 23
York County 699
Non Sponsoring 46
Out of State 17
Totals: 785
COLLEGE WIDE
Sponsoring 1,978
Non Sponsoring 3,024
Out of State 220

Totals: 5,222
RECENT GRADUATION TOTALS

Associate
Certificate
Diploma
Totals:

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT

Gettysburg

Harrisburg

Lancaster

Lebanon

York

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

% OF % OF
2018 PT TOTAL 2019 FT 2019 PT TOTAL
53 3.6% 15 56 3.7%
838 57.7% 303 809 58.0%
255 18.6% 105 287 20.4%
254 18.8% 72 247 16.6%
16 1.2% 10 14 1.3%
1,416 100.0% 505 1,413 100.0%
3,940 74.1% 1,763 3,748 73.6%
1,207 22.6% 559 1,139 22.7%
110 3.3% 150 124 3.7%
5,257 100.0% 2,472 5,011 100.0%
126 3.3% 18 129 3.5%
2,709 82.7% 825 2,600 81.8%
419 12.1% 101 422 12.5%
45 1.9% 38 52 2.2%
3,299 100.0% 982 3,203 100.0%
17 2.1% 2 19 2.3%
668 87.1% 197 609 88.5%
71 9.4% 17 55 7.9%
6 1.3% 7 5 1.3%
762 100.0% 223 688 100.0%
95 4.1% 17 76 3.2%
1,882 88.7% 635 1,992 89.8%
128 6.0% 35 136 5.8%
20 1.3% 17 17 1.2%
2,125 100.0% 704 2,221 100.0%
4,231 34.3% 1,815 4,028 33.5%
8,431 63.4% 2,849 8,296 64.0%
197 2.3% 222 212 2.5%
12,859 100.0% 4,886 12,536 100.0%
2018 2019
1,960 2020
157 257
103 43
2,220 2,320
TRANSFER CAREER
Business Administration Nursing
Early Childhood-Elem Education Business

Criminal Justice
Psychology

Business Administration
Criminal Justice

Early Childhood-Elem Education
Psychology

Business Administration
Psychology

Early Childhood-Elem Education
Criminal Justice

Business Administration
Psychology

Criminal Justice

Social Sciences

Business Administration

Early Childhood-Elem Education
Criminal Justice

Social Sciences

Mechatronics
Medical Assisting

Nursing
Business

Dental Hygiene
Practical Nursing

Nursing

Business

Radiologic Technology
Practical Nursing

Nursing
Business

Dental Hygiene
Human Services

Nursing

Business

Diagnostic Medical Sonography
Dental Hygiene
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APPENDIX - VIRTUAL LEARNING/DISTANCE EDUCATION

Note: All data in this section is duplicated, as these numbers are also included in the main totals for the students' home campuses. This information is provided
solely to give a profile of all students enrolled in Virtual Learning courses.

STUDENT TYPE # Students % of Total
New/Transfer In 1,859 25.2%
Continuing 5,315 72.1%
Readmit 200 2.7%
Total: 7,374 100.0%
GENDER FT PT Total
Female 1,443 3,630 5,073
Male 824 1,477 2,301
Total: 2,267 5,107 7,374
RACE FT PT Total
American Indian or Alaska Native 6 13 19
Asian 83 143 226
Black or African American 181 423 604
Hispanic/Latino 238 518 756
Native Hawaiian/Other Pacific Isl 4 5 9
Nonresident Alien 63 35 98
Race and ethnicity unknown 48 108 156
Two or more races 83 175 258
White 1,561 3,687 5,248
Total: 2,267 5,107 7,374

Average Age = 25.9 years
SECTIONS, REGISTRATIONS, & CREDIT HOURS GENERATED BY VIRTUAL CAMPUS

By Division # Sections # Registrations Credits Generated
AAEM 1 2 6
BUSI 94 2,086 6,539
CHA 124 2,401 7,500
ENGL 95 1,808 5,424
ET 92 1,539 4,576
HP 50 714 1,968
MATH 87 1,655 4,663
NURS 2 23 46
SCI 85 1,803 4,628
SOsC 67 1,551 4,141

Totals: 697 13,582 39,491

HOME CAMPUS - PART VIRTUAL FT PT Total

Gettysburg 209 253 462

Harrisburg 843 892 1,735

Lancaster 348 461 809

Lebanon 94 102 196

York 269 437 706

Total: 1,763 2,145 3,908

53.0% partially Virtual
HOME CAMPUS - FULL VIRTUAL

Gettysburg 70 335 405
Harrisburg 271 1,220 1,491
Lancaster 85 761 846
Lebanon 19 158 177
York 59 488 547
Total: 504 2,962 3,466

47.0% fully Virtual
TOP FIVE COUNTIES OF RESIDENCE

County # Enrolled
York 1,736
Lancaster 1,561
Dauphin 1,200
Cumberland 1,012
Adams 484

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment 6 09/25/2019



Campus
Gettysburg

Harrisburg

Lancaster

Lebanon

York

HARRISBURG AREA COMMUNITY COLLEGE
FALL 2019 STUDENT PROFILE ENROLLMENT REPORT

APPENDIX - VIRTUAL LEARNING/DISTANCE EDUCATION (cont)
TOP FIVE SCHOOL DISTRICTS OF RESIDENCE BY CAMPUS

School District
Gettysburg SD
Conewago Valley SD
Chambersburg Area SD
Southwestern SD
Northern York SD

Central Dauphin SD
West Shore SD
Harrisburg SD
Cumberland Valley SD
Mechanicsburg Area SD

Lancaster SD
Hempfield SD

Ephrata SD

Manheim Township SD
Penn Manor SD

Lebanon SD
Cornwall Lebanon SD
Palmyra SD

Eastern Lebanon SD
Northern Lebanon SD

Central York SD
Dallastown Area SD
York City SD

Red Lion Area SD
West York Area SD

TOP PROGRAMS BY ENROLLMENT

Transfer
Business Administration

Early Childhood Elem Education

Psychology
Social Sciences

General Studies - 786

# Enrolled
633
205
194
131

Office of Institutional Research and Assessment

# Enrolled
120
102
98
80
64

421
253
220
212
134

190
134
130
105
94

86
74
41
40
32

141
136
115
108
82

Career
RN Nursing
Business

Computer Information Systems

Healthcare Management

# Enrolled
1067
324
163
109
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